## NAVARRO COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT # 1 NOTICE OF THE BUDGET SESSION

In compliance with the provisions of Chapter 551, Texas Government Code, notice is hereby given of the **Special Meeting** of the Board of Emergency Service Commissioners of Navarro County Emergency Services District #1, to be held at the ESD# VFD Station/Powell City Hall, 201 Carr St., Powell, Texas, on Wednesday at 9:00 am on March 3, 2021. Board members and citizens shall wear proper face coverings as required by the Texas Governor's Office Executive Order GA-29 effectige July 3, 2020 and recommended by the Federal Centers for Disease Control protocols inside the meeting area.

The following agenda items will be discussed:

1 Call to order and establish quorum

Leff Sla

- 2 Consideration and review of the Armory original blueprints provided by owner
- 3 Consideration and possible action to hire professional inspectors for building, HOVAC and possible asbestos components within the structure.
- 4 Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code Section 551.072 which are privileged to discuss real property
- Discussion and possible action regarding Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code Section 551.072 which are privileged pursuant to real property

6 Adjourn

Jeff Stapleton

President

FILED FOR RECORD

AT 11:12 O'CLOCK M.

FEB 2.6 2021

SHERRY DOWD, County Clerk
NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS
BY DEPUT